Consolidated group

The Consolidated group has a material credit risk exposure to the Commonwealth Bank of Australia and National Australia Bank, although
the risk of a material loss from this exposure is considered to be very low.

Financial assets that are past due but not impaired are aged as follows:

Consolidated group

The net fair value of other monetary financial assets and financial liabilities is based on discounting future cash flows by the current
interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles.  The balances are not materially different from those disclosed in the
balance sheet of the Consolidated group.

46

PROPHECY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2010

NOTE 23 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The Consolidated group at present has two types of customers:

(d) Liquidity Risk

(e) Market Risk

(i) Interest Rate Risk Exposures

(ii) Foreign exchange rate risk management

Forward Exchange Contracts

There were no outstanding forward exchange contracts at 30 June 2010 or 30 June 2009.

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2010 2009
$ $

Change in profit
- Increase interest rate by 1% 44,496   54,042
- Decrease interest rate by 1% (44,496)   (54,042)

Change in equity
- Increase interest rate by 1% 44,496   54,042
- Decrease interest rate by 1% (44,496)   (54,042)

Foreign currency receipts are remitted to Australia regularly; converted to Australian dollars, and banked in the abovementioned accounts
to maximise interest receivable.
Cash flow projections are ascertained from the Consolidated group’s policy of reviewing all its business operations in detail on a quarterly
basis, and the Board agreeing the revised profit and cash outlooks for the year, and measuring actual performance against these on a
monthly basis.

It is the Consolidated group’s policy to review all outstanding accounts monthly, and any overdue accounts are contacted to ascertain their